©2012 ECA (Electronics Components, Assemblies & Materials Association), Arlington, VA
CARTS International 2012 Proceedings, pp. 221-236, March 26-29, Las Vegas, NV, USA
Page 1 of 12
Rubber Sealing Materials for High Voltage and High Temperature
Aluminium Electrolytic Capacitors
Rong Xu*, Alfonso Berduque
KEMET Electronics Ltd.
20 Cumberland Drive, Granby Industrial Estate

The chemical compatibility of the EPDM rubber seal rings was evaluated using a series of electrolytes, which are
based on two major solvents: BLO and/or EG. The typical parameters of these testing electrolytes are listed in
Table 4.
Table 4. Parameters of the electrolytes used for Chemical Compatibility Tests with EPDM rubber materials
Electrolyte Conductivity k
(mS/cm, at 25°C)
Breadown Voltage
Vs (Volts at 90°C)
pH (at 25°C)
Water Content
H2O (%, at 25°C)
Working
Voltage (V)
Major
Solvent
WEY100 2.2 -2.7 > 120 6.0 - 7.0 4.0 - 5.0 100 BLO
WEY400A 0.85 - 1.0 > 450 5.5 - 6.0 0.5 - 1.0 400 BLO
WEY400B 1.8 - 2.1 > 450 5.2 - 5.8 2.0 - 3.0 400 EG
WEY450 1.25 - 1.45 > 460 5.5 - 6.0 2.0 - 3.0 450 EG
WEY500 0.42 - 0.46 > 515 5.7 - 6.3 0.5 - 2.0 500 EG / BLO
Note: BLO and EG are present in a 1:1 ratio in electrolyte WEY500
©2012 ECA (Electronics Components, Assemblies & Materials Association), Arlington, VA
CARTS International 2012 Proceedings, pp. 221-236, March 26-29, Las Vegas, NV, USA
Page 5 of 12